
Yes, you can. ™

Pronto® M50™ Pronto® M51™
with SureStep®
(Before 1/20/05)

MWD
 

Powered Wheelchairs

Parts Catalog Issued: Feb 1, 2010



The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.  This catalog contains
service parts for Form No. 02-011.  If you have any questions regarding this catalog, please contact one
of our Customer Service Representatives.

For Customer Service Support Call:
1-800-333-6900

For Faxed In Orders Call:
1-800-678-4682 or

1-440-366-0709
For Technical Service Call:

1-800-832-4707
Literature Can Be Found at:

www.invacare.com or
1-800-828-6272

SYMBOL DEFINITION
Throughout this catalog you will notice letters to draw your attention to specific footnotes which are located at the
bottom of the page or below specified charts.

HARDWARE MEASUREMENTS

Examples:
=     Special Comments
=     General information pertaining to that specific page
=     No Longer Available

NOTE:
NLA

The measurements for the hardware will be listed as follows:
Screws, Bolts
Washers
Spacers

For your convenience, we have supplied an area for you to list your Invacare Representatives.

A,B,C etc.

Diameter X Thread Count/Pitch X Length
Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Thickness
Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Length

Name Phone Numbers

©2010 Invacare Corporation. Elyria, Ohio. Invacare, Yes, you can., the Medallion Design, Pronto, and SureStep are registered trademarks and MKIV, MK5,
NX, SPJ,  M50, and M51 are trademarks of Invacare Corporation.

Parts Catalog Usage Guide

1
Form No. 02-011 To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Accessories - Miscellaneous .................................................................................................... 96

Accessories - Oxygen Holder Assembly - Fold Down Medium Back Van Seat ....................... 92

Accessories - Oxygen Holder Assembly - Semi-Recline Van Seat (After 4/14/03) .................. 94

Accessories - Oxygen Holder Assembly - Semi-Recline Van Seat (Before 4/15/03) ............... 93

Accessories - Power Wheelchair Tool Kit ................................................................................ 97

Accessories - Walker Holder .................................................................................................... 91

Arms - Van Seat & Hardware (16" - 20" W) (After 8/31/02) ..................................................... 26

Arms - Van Seat & Hardware (18" W) (Before 9/1/02) ............................................................. 24

Arms - Van Seat & Hardware (20" W) (Before 9/1/02) ............................................................. 25

Base Frame & Van Seat Post Assembly (After 7/13/03) .......................................................... 9

Base Frame & Van Seat Post Assembly (Before 714/03) ........................................................ 8

Battery Covers & Harnesses (Before 10/8/03) ......................................................................... 40

Battery Harnesses (After 10/7/03) ............................................................................................ 41

Caster & Forks ......................................................................................................................... 35

Electronics - MK5 NX Controllers - Programmer & Battery Chargers (After 6/26/03) .............. 85
Electronics - MK5 SPJ (After 6/26/03) & SPJ+ (Introduced 8/16/05) Joystick & Mounting
Hardware 79

Electronics - MKIV Controllers - Programmer & Battery Chargers (Before 6/27/03) ................ 82

Electronics - MKIV RII Joystick & Mounting Hardware (Before 6/27/03) .................................. 77

Electronics - Quad Link Assembly (Before 4/07/06) ................................................................. 87

Electronics - Quad Link Assembly (QL) (After 4/06/06) ........................................................... 89

Frame Finish & Shroud Colors ................................................................................................. 5

TABLE of CONTENTS
Description Page

Number

2
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Frames - Seat Van & Mounting Hardware (9/1/02 - 7/13/03) ................................................... 15

Frames - Seat Van & Mounting Hardware (After 7/13/03) ....................................................... 17

Frames - Seat Van & Mounting Hardware (Before 9/1/02) ...................................................... 13

Front Riggings - Footboard Assembly - 90FB .......................................................................... 43

Front Riggings - Footrest & Hardware - PW93 (Before 9/1/02) ................................................ 47

Front Riggings - Footrest & Hardware - PW93ST (Before 9//02) ............................................. 56

Front Riggings - Footrest (Hemi) & Hardware - PHW93 (9/1/02-1/5/03) .................................. 49

Front Riggings - Footrest (Hemi) & Hardware - PHW93 (After 1/5/03) .................................... 53

Front Riggings - Front (Hemi) Riggings Attachment Kit (After 8/31/02) ................................... 46

Front Riggings - Front Riggings Attachment Kit (FRKTM5) (Before 9/1/02) ............................ 45

Front Riggings - Legrest Supports - Articulating - Hemi - PHAL4A (9/1/02-1/5/03) ................. 69

Front Riggings - Legrest Supports - Articulating - Hemi - PHAL4A (After 1/5/03) .................... 72

Front Riggings - Legrest Supports - Articulating - PAL4A (Before 9/1/02) ............................... 66

Front Riggings - Legrest Supports - Hemi - PH904A (9/1/02-1/5/03) ....................................... 61

Front Riggings - Legrest Supports - Hemi - PH904A (After 1/5/03) ......................................... 64

Front Riggings - Legrest Supports - P904A (Before 9/1/02) .................................................... 58

Front Riggings - Pivot/Slide Tube & Footplate - Legrests ........................................................ 75

Motors - Gearbox & Drive Wheel ............................................................................................. 37

Packaging - Literature & Decals ............................................................................................... 6

Seats - Van ............................................................................................................................... 19

Seats - Van - Upgrade Kits ....................................................................................................... 22

TABLE of CONTENTS
Description Page

Number

3
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Shrouds - Battery Cover & Attaching Hardware (After 7/13/03) ............................................... 32

Shrouds & Attaching Hardware (Before 7/14/03) ..................................................................... 29

SureStep Walking Beams & Hardware .................................................................................... 11

Warranty Replacement Parts ................................................................................................... 99

TABLE of CONTENTS
Description Page

Number

4
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Frame Finish

Color Number Part Number Bottle Size Color
Flat Black.6 oz104632734P

Shroud Colors

Color Number Color
Deep BlueDBLM
Candy RedCRDM

Frame Finish and Shroud Colors

5
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Packaging, Literature and Decals

6
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Packaging, Literature and Decals
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
1127752 Carton, Tray Top 1 11
1115174 Carton, Corner Reinforcement 1 42
1127753 Carton, Cover 1 13
1015592 Bag, Poly (72" L x 35" W x 19" D) 1 14

40131X161 Insert, Plain Pad 1 15
1127755 Carton, Pad 1 16
1127756 Carton, Tray 1 17
1127754 Carton, Insert 1 28
1110521 Owner's Manual 1 1A

1095273-NLA Instruction Manual, MKIV RII LP 1 1A
1110532 Instruction Manual, MK5 NX/NX-LP 1 1A
1110604 Decal, Shroud - M50 1 2A
1110605 Decal, Shroud - M51 1 2A
1104797 Decal, Shroud Drive/Push 1 2A
1035900 Decal, Transportation 1 1A
1119281 Plate, Name, Patent Numbers 1 1A
1107651 Decal, Front Battery Cover 1 1A
1107652 Decal, Rear Battery Cover 1 1A

A - Not Shown   
NOTE: When adjusting or replacing parts, please refer to your owner's manual for assistance.  
NOTE:

 

7
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Item
Number Part Number DescriptionNote

Quantity Per
Package Assembly

40117X006 Bearing (5/8") 1 41
1105026 Plug Button, Head Tube, Black 1 22
1109484 Post, Adjustable Seat 1 13

60355X000 Locknut (3/8-24) 1 14
1110603 Base Frame Assembly 1 15 A
1111704 Screw, Socket Head (3/8-24 x 2-1/4") 1 16
1110539 Decal, Warning, Battery Cable 1 17
1112268 Base Frame and Adjustable Seat Post Assembly 1 18 B

A - Includes items 1 and 7  
B - Includes items 2-7  

NOTE:

 

Base Frame and Van Seat Post Assembly
Before 7/14/03

8
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Base Frame and Van Seat Post Assembly
After 7/13/03

9
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Base Frame and Van Seat Post Assembly
After 7/13/03

Item
Number Part Number DescriptionNote

Quantity Per
Package Assembly

1116385 Post, Seat Pivot 1 11
1116402 Frame with Headtube Bearings, Black 1 12
1124252 Screw, Socket Head w/ Patch (3/8-16 x 2") 1 13

40117X006 Bearing (5/8") 1 44
1105026 Plug Button, Head Tube, Black 1 25
1116403 Frame with Seat Post and Hardware, Black 1 16 A
1119281 Plate, Name, Patent Numbers 1 1B

A - Includes items 1-5  
B - Not Shown  

NOTE:

 

10
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



SureStep Walking Beams and Hardware

11
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



SureStep Walking Beams and Hardware
Item

Number Part Number DescriptionNote
Quantity Per

Package Assembly
1109025 Walking Beam, SureStep - Right 1 11 A
1109026 Walking Beam, SureStep - Left 1 11 A

40157X015 Washer, Nylon (9/16 x 1 x 5/8") 1 22
1106492 Washer (1/2 x 29/32 x 1/32") 1 43
1106485 Bushing (1/2 x 5/8") 1 84
1109018 Tube, Pivot, Black 1 15 A
1025737 Locknut (1/2-20) 1 26
1106078 Plate Reinforcement 1 17
1050161 Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (5/16-18 x 1") 1 18
1108066 Kit, SureStep Walking Beam Hardware 1 19 B
1105030 Bolt, Round Head Square Neck (5/16-18 x 1") 1 310
1026158 Locknut (5/16-18) 1 311
1105028 Spring, Extension (1-1/4 x 3-1/2" L) 1 212

A - Includes item 4  
B - Includes items 2, 3, 6-8  

NOTE:

 

12
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011



Van Seat Frame and Mounting Hardware
Before 9/1/02

Note: Seat post can be found on the base frame assembly page.

13
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.comForm No. 02-011


